

City of Oswego  
City Hall  
13 West Oneida Street  
Oswego, NY 13126

Violation Report  
From 11/01/2018 To 11/30/2018

| No.     | Date      | Ord. Code  | Description  | Owner               | Permit Key   | Address         |
|---------|-----------|--|--|---------------------|--------------|-----------------|
| 18-1780 | 11/1/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises. | Erik Bernhardsen    | 146.23-03-08 | 28 Varick St    |
| 18-1781 | 11/1/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises. | Catherine A Gunther | 128.40-04-11 | 102 E Seneca St |
| 18-1782 | 11/2/2018 | 249-5(b) - Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container  | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container   | Jacqueline Skillen  | 128.33-06-03 | 88 E Twelfth St |
| 18-1782 | 11/2/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk  | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Jacqueline Skillen  | 128.33-06-03 | 88 E Twelfth St |
| 18-1783 | 11/2/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk  | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Catherine A Gunther | 128.40-04-11 | 102 E Seneca St |
| 18-1783 | 11/2/2018 | 304.1.1 - Exterior Structure Unsafe Conditions   | Exterior Structure Unsafe Conditions   | Catherine A Gunther | 128.40-04-11 | 102 E Seneca St |
| 18-1783 | 11/2/2018 | 304.10 - Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.   | Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.  | Catherine A Gunther | 128.40-04-11 | 102 E Seneca St |

City of Oswego  
City Hall  
13 West Oneida Street  
Oswego, NY 13126

Violation Report  
From 11/01/2018 To 11/30/2018

| Violation No. | Date      | Ord. Code  | Description  | Owner                        | Print Key    | Legal Address      |
|---------------|-----------|--|--|------------------------------|--------------|--------------------|
| 18-1783       | 11/2/2018 | 304.2 - Protective treatment.  | Protective treatment.  | Catherine A Gunther          | 128.40-04-11 | 102 E Seneca St    |
| 18-1783       | 11/2/2018 | 304.9 - Overhang extensions.   | Overhang extensions.   | Catherine A Gunther          | 128.40-04-11 | 102 E Seneca St    |
| 18-1784       | 11/2/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk  | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Javco Properties LLC         | 128.71-02-07 | 250 W Second St    |
| 18-1785       | 11/2/2018 | 1203.3 - Building without a permit.  | Building without a permit.   | David J Dexter               | 128.46-02-36 | 46 W Schuyler St   |
| 18-1786       | 11/2/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk  | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Edwin Waterbury              | 128.70-04-03 | 68 W Mohawk St     |
| 18-1787       | 11/2/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk  | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Javco Properties LLC         | 127.52-05-01 | 148 W Van Buren St |
| 18-1788       | 11/6/2018 | 249-5(b) - Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container  | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container   | Steven J Clark               | 128.78-03-21 | 75 Niagara St      |
| 18-1788       | 11/6/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk  | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Steven J Clark               | 128.78-03-21 | 75 Niagara St      |
| 18-1789       | 11/6/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk  | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Richard M Parker             | 128.70-05-32 | 209 W Fifth St     |
| 18-1790       | 11/6/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk  | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Oswego Rental Properties LLC | 128.69-06-03 | 124 W Mohawk St    |
| 18-1791       | 11/6/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk  | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | E&C Housing, LLC             | 127.68-05-05 | 155 W Bridge St    |
| 18-1792       | 11/8/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, | John M Fay                   | 128.77-01-32 | 201 Liberty St     |

City of Oswego  
City Hall  
13 West Oneida Street  
Oswego, NY 13126

Violation Report  
From 11/01/2018 To 11/30/2018

| Violation No. | Date       | Ord. Code  | Description                               | Owner            | Print Key    | Legal Address  |
|---------------|------------|--|---|------------------|--------------|----------------|
|               |            |  | lessor or respective agent of premises.   |                  |              |                |
| 18-1793       | 11/9/2018  | 304.10 - Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies. | Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies. | David J Curran   | 127.60-02-21 | 15 Porter St   |
| 18-1793       | 11/9/2018  | 304.1 - Exterior Structure General                 | Exterior Structure General                | David J Curran   | 127.60-02-21 | 15 Porter St   |
| 18-1793       | 11/9/2018  | 304.13 - Window, skylight and door frames          | Window, skylight and door frames          | David J Curran   | 127.60-02-21 | 15 Porter St   |
| 18-1793       | 11/9/2018  | 304.14 - Insect screens                            | Insect screens                            | David J Curran   | 127.60-02-21 | 15 Porter St   |
| 18-1793       | 11/9/2018  | 304.13.2 - Openable Windows                        | Openable Windows                          | David J Curran   | 127.60-02-21 | 15 Porter St   |
| 18-1793       | 11/9/2018  | 304.13.1 - Glazing                                 | Glazing                                   | David J Curran   | 127.60-02-21 | 15 Porter St   |
| 18-1793       | 11/9/2018  | 304.6 - Exterior walls                             | Exterior walls                            | David J Curran   | 127.60-02-21 | 15 Porter St   |
| 18-1793       | 11/9/2018  | 304.2 - Protective treatment.                      | Protective treatment.                     | David J Curran   | 127.60-02-21 | 15 Porter St   |
| 18-1793       | 11/9/2018  | 304.17 - Guards for basement windows               | Guards for basement windows               | David J Curran   | 127.60-02-21 | 15 Porter St   |
| 18-1793       | 11/9/2018  | 604.3 - Electrical system hazards                  | Electrical system hazards                 | David J Curran   | 127.60-02-21 | 15 Porter St   |
| 18-1793       | 11/9/2018  | 309.1 - Infestation.                               | Infestation.                              | David J Curran   | 127.60-02-21 | 15 Porter St   |
| 18-1793       | 11/9/2018  | 704.2.4 - Smoke detection system                   | Smoke detection system                    | David J Curran   | 127.60-02-21 | 15 Porter St   |
| 18-1795       | 11/13/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk        | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk          | George Patterson | 128.46-03-18 | 52 W Second St |
| 18-1795       | 11/13/2018 | 304.1.1 - Exterior Structure Unsafe Conditions     | Exterior Structure Unsafe Conditions      | George Patterson | 128.46-03-18 | 52 W Second St |
| 18-1795       | 11/13/2018 | 304.1 - Exterior Structure General                 | Exterior Structure General                | George Patterson | 128.46-03-18 | 52 W Second St |
| 18-1795       | 11/13/2018 | 304.7 - Roofs and drainage.                        | Roofs and drainage.                       | George Patterson | 128.46-03-18 | 52 W Second St |
| 18-1795       | 11/13/2018 | 304.2 - Protective treatment.                      | Protective treatment.                     | George Patterson | 128.46-03-18 | 52 W Second St |
| 18-1795       | 11/13/2018 | 304.9 - Overhang extensions.                       | Overhang extensions.                      | George Patterson | 128.46-03-18 | 52 W Second St |

City of Oswego  
City Hall  
13 West Oneida Street  
Oswego, NY 13126

Violation Report  
From 11/01/2018 To 11/30/2018

| Violation No. | Date       | Ord. Code  | Description  | Owner                                      | Print Key    | Legal Address     |
|---------------|------------|--|--|--|--------------|-------------------|
| 18-1796       | 11/14/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk  | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Eleanor Patterson                          | 127.60-05-20 | 72 Ontario St     |
| 18-1796       | 11/14/2018 | 280-80.1 - Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture  | Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture   | Eleanor Patterson                          | 127.60-05-20 | 72 Ontario St     |
| 18-1797       | 11/14/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises. | Wilmington Savings Fund                    | 128.64-04-28 | 190 E Fifth St    |
| 18-1798       | 11/14/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk  | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Stanley A & Marci L Groman Revocable Trust | 128.45-05-21 | 101 W Schuyler St |
| 18-1799       | 11/15/2018 | 302.5 - Rodent Harborage   | Rodent Harborage   | David J Wahrendorf                         | 128.62-02-29 | 69 W Oneida St    |
| 18-1799       | 11/15/2018 | 304.13 - Window, skylight and door frames  | Window, skylight and door frames   | David J Wahrendorf                         | 128.62-02-29 | 69 W Oneida St    |
| 18-1799       | 11/15/2018 | 304.2 - Protective treatment.  | Protective treatment.  | David J Wahrendorf                         | 128.62-02-29 | 69 W Oneida St    |
| 18-1800       | 11/15/2018 | 249-5(b) - Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container  | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container   | David J Wahrendorf                         | 128.62-02-29 | 69 W Oneida St    |
| 18-1800       | 11/15/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk  | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | David J Wahrendorf                         | 128.62-02-29 | 69 W Oneida St    |
| 18-1801       | 11/16/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department   | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon  | Evelyn L Brooks                            | 128.72-01-16 | 220 E Second St   |

City of Oswego  
City Hall  
13 West Oneida Street  
Oswego, NY 13126

Violation Report  
From 11/01/2018 To 11/30/2018

| Violation No. | Date       | Ord. Code  | Description  | Owner                   | Print Key    | Legal Address       |
|---------------|------------|--|--|-------------------------|--------------|---------------------|
|               |            | certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except  | showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises.   |                         |              |                     |
| 18-1802       | 11/16/2018 | 280-71 A B C - Junk Vehicles   | Junk Vehicles  | Laura J Beckwith        | 127.68-01-09 | 28 Governor St      |
| 18-1802       | 11/16/2018 | 302.8 - Motor vehicles   | Motor vehicles   | Laura J Beckwith        | 127.68-01-09 | 28 Governor St      |
| 18-1803       | 11/16/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises. | Lee Walker Jr           | 128.55-01-06 | 18 W Bridge St      |
| 18-1804       | 11/16/2018 | 301.3 - Vacant Structures and land   | Vacant Structures and land   | K2J2, LLC               | 128.61-02-36 | 121 W Eighth St     |
| 18-1805       | 11/16/2018 | 301.3 - Vacant Structures and land   | Vacant Structures and land   | K2J2, LLC               | 128.61-02-35 | 123 W Eighth St     |
| 18-1806       | 11/16/2018 | 301.3 - Vacant Structures and land   | Vacant Structures and land   | K2J2, LLC               | 127.68-04-29 | 31 John St          |
| 18-1807       | 11/16/2018 | 301.3 - Vacant Structures and land   | Vacant Structures and land   | Anthony J Di Criscio Jr | 128.24-05-02 | 26 E Tenth & 1/2 St |
| 18-1808       | 11/16/2018 | 301.3 - Vacant Structures and land   | Vacant Structures and land   | Harry C Moore           | 128.56-05-07 | 110 E Fourth St     |
| 18-1809       | 11/16/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk  | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Joseph R Hutchinson     | 128.56-05-13 | 122 E Fourth St     |
| 18-1810       | 11/16/2018 | 304.5 - Foundation Walls   | Foundation Walls   | Furlong Properties      | 128.69-07-20 | 137 W Utica St      |

City of Oswego  
City Hall  
13 West Oneida Street  
Oswego, NY 13126

Violation Report  
From 11/01/2018 To 11/30/2018

| Violation No. | Date       | Ord. Code   | Description  | Owner                         | Print Key    | Legal Address       |
|---------------|------------|---|--|-------------------------------|--------------|---------------------|
| 18-1810       | 11/16/2018 | 304.10 - Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.  | Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.  | LLC<br>Furlong Properties LLC | 128.69-07-20 | 137 W Utica St      |
| 18-1810       | 11/16/2018 | 304.2 - Protective treatment.   | Protective treatment.  | Furlong Properties LLC        | 128.69-07-20 | 137 W Utica St      |
| 18-1810       | 11/16/2018 | 304.1 - Exterior Structure General  | Exterior Structure General   | Furlong Properties LLC        | 128.69-07-20 | 137 W Utica St      |
| 18-1811       | 11/16/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, excep | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises. | Fehmi Damkaci                 | 127.67-06-08 | 86 Sixth Ave        |
| 18-1812       | 11/19/2018 | 110.3 - Failure to comply   | Failure to comply  | Camelot Lodge LLC             | 128.63-03-07 | 249 W First St      |
| 18-1813       | 11/19/2018 | 304.7 - Roofs and drainage.   | Roofs and drainage.  | James E Hoefer                | 128.70-05-36 | 197 W Fifth St      |
| 18-1814       | 11/19/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Peter Ardizzone               | 128.79-02-18 | 314 W Second St     |
| 18-1815       | 11/19/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, excep | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the  | E&C Housing, LLC              | 127.60-02-13 | 173-175 W Seneca St |

City of Oswego  
City Hall  
13 West Oneida Street  
Oswego, NY 13126

Violation Report  
From 11/01/2018 To 11/30/2018

| Violation No. | Date       | Ord. Code  | Description  | Owner             | Print Key    | Legal Address   |
|---------------|------------|--|--|-------------------|--------------|-----------------|
|               |            |  | Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises.   |                   |              |                 |
| 18-1816       | 11/19/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises. | Tim Earle         | 146.67-03-01 | 670 W River Rd  |
| 18-1817       | 11/19/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises. | Pennock Brook LLC | 128.49-05-03 | 198 E Bridge St |
| 18-1818       | 11/19/2018 | 1203.3 - Building without a permit.  | Building without a permit.   | Pennock Brook LLC | 128.49-05-03 | 198 E Bridge St |
| 18-1820       | 11/19/2018 | 249-5(b) - Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container  | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container   | Erik & Pamela Erb | 128.57-01-02 | 86 E Oneida St  |
| 18-1819       | 11/19/2018 | 280-80.1 - Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture  | Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture   | c/o Robert Rotolo | 128.61-04-30 | 109 Liberty St  |
| 18-1822       | 11/20/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or  | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by   | Brian Bateman     | 128.41-04-15 | 12 Naomi St     |

City of Oswego  
City Hall  
13 West Oneida Street  
Oswego, NY 13126

Violation Report  
From 11/01/2018 To 11/30/2018

| Violation No. | Date       | Ord. Code   | Description  | Owner             | Print Key    | Legal Address   |
|---------------|------------|---|--|-------------------|--------------|-----------------|
|               |            | use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, excep   | the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises.  |                   |              |                 |
| 18-1823       | 11/20/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, excep | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises. | Brian J Bateman   | 128.41-04-13 | 153 E Cayuga St |
| 18-1824       | 11/20/2018 | 249-5(b) - Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container   | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container   | Brian J Bateman   | 128.41-04-13 | 153 E Cayuga St |
| 18-1825       | 11/20/2018 | 1203.3 - Building without a permit.   | Building without a permit.   | Francis Zeller Jr | 128.49-03-31 | 115 E Oneida St |
| 18-1826       | 11/20/2018 | 249-5(b) - Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container   | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container   | Russell Martin    | 128.56-05-01 | 105 E Third St  |
| 18-1827       | 11/20/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Color House LLC   | 128.48-06-14 | 50 E Fourth St  |
| 18-1828       | 11/20/2018 | 304.10 - Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.  | Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.  | Color House LLC   | 128.48-06-14 | 50 E Fourth St  |
| 18-1828       | 11/20/2018 | 304.1 - Exterior Structure General  | Exterior Structure General   | Color House LLC   | 128.48-06-14 | 50 E Fourth St  |
| 18-1828       | 11/20/2018 | 304.9 - Overhang extensions.  | Overhang extensions.   | Color House LLC   | 128.48-06-14 | 50 E Fourth St  |

City of Oswego  
City Hall  
13 West Oneida Street  
Oswego, NY 13126

Violation Report  
From 11/01/2018 To 11/30/2018

| Violation No. | Date       | Ord. Code  | Description  | Owner               | Print Key    | Legal Address      |
|---------------|------------|--|--|---------------------|--------------|--------------------|
| 18-1828       | 11/20/2018 | 304.2 - Protective treatment.  | Protective treatment.  | Color House LLC     | 128.48-06-14 | 50 E Fourth St     |
| 18-1828       | 11/20/2018 | 304.18.2 - Windows   | Windows  | Color House LLC     | 128.48-06-14 | 50 E Fourth St     |
| 18-1828       | 11/20/2018 | 304.14 - Insect screens  | Insect screens   | Color House LLC     | 128.48-06-14 | 50 E Fourth St     |
| 18-1828       | 11/20/2018 | 304.13 - Window, skylight and door frames  | Window, skylight and door frames   | Color House LLC     | 128.48-06-14 | 50 E Fourth St     |
| 18-1830       | 11/20/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises. | Shelly A Reifke     | 128.61-02-03 | 92 W Cayuga St     |
| 18-1831       | 11/21/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises. | Daniel Loveless     | 128.45-05-02 | 130 W Van Buren St |
| 18-1832       | 11/21/2018 | 301.3 - Vacant Structures and land   | Vacant Structures and land   | Ryan C De Santis    | 128.78-01-07 | 238 W Eighth St    |
| 18-1833       | 11/26/2018 | 304.1.1 - Exterior Structure Unsafe Conditions   | Exterior Structure Unsafe Conditions   | Donald F Forsyth Jr | 128.49-04-08 | 186 Judson St      |

City of Oswego  
City Hall  
13 West Oneida Street  
Oswego, NY 13126

Violation Report  
From 11/01/2018 To 11/30/2018

| Violation No. | Date       | Ord. Code   | Description   | Owner                         | Print Key      | Legal Address   |
|---------------|------------|---|---|-------------------------------|----------------|-----------------|
| 18-1833       | 11/26/2018 | 304.10 - Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.                              | Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.                             | Donald F Forsyth Jr           | 128.49-04-08   | 186 Judson St   |
| 18-1833       | 11/26/2018 | 304.6 - Exterior walls  | Exterior walls  | Donald F Forsyth Jr           | 128.49-04-08   | 186 Judson St   |
| 18-1833       | 11/26/2018 | 304.2 - Protective treatment.   | Protective treatment.   | Donald F Forsyth Jr           | 128.49-04-08   | 186 Judson St   |
| 18-1834       | 11/26/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk                                     | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk                                      | Harrington Family Irrev Trust | 128.78-04-28   | 249 W Sixth St  |
| 18-1835       | 11/26/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk                                     | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk                                      | Adam T Webster                | 128.70-04-23   | 67 W Albany St  |
| 18-1836       | 11/26/2018 | 304.9 - Overhang extensions.  | Overhang extensions.  | Steven J Clark                | 128.78-03-21   | 75 Niagara St   |
| 18-1836       | 11/26/2018 | 304.12 - Handrails and guards   | Handrails and guards  | Steven J Clark                | 128.78-03-21   | 75 Niagara St   |
| 18-1836       | 11/26/2018 | 304.10 - Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.                              | Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.                             | Steven J Clark                | 128.78-03-21   | 75 Niagara St   |
| 18-1836       | 11/26/2018 | 304.2 - Protective treatment.   | Protective treatment.   | Steven J Clark                | 128.78-03-21   | 75 Niagara St   |
| 18-1837       | 11/26/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk                                     | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk                                      | Camelot Lodge LLC             | 128.47-03-14   | 22 E Cayuga St  |
| 18-1838       | 11/26/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk                                     | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk                                      | Julie A Winklestine           | 128.56-03-22   | 65 E Utica St   |
| 18-1839       | 11/26/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk                                     | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk                                      | Javco Properties LLC          | 128.65-01-08   | 182 E Sixth St  |
| 18-1840       | 11/26/2018 | 249-6(a) - Improper container/Non-tightfitting lid/unattached or untethered lid | Improper container/Non-tightfitting lid/ unattached or untethered lid | William G Connolly            | 128.65-01-07   | 180 E Sixth St  |
| 18-1840       | 11/26/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk                                     | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk                                      | William G Connolly            | 128.65-01-07   | 180 E Sixth St  |
| 18-1841       | 11/26/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk                                     | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk                                      | Debra L Kersey                | 128.56-04-23   | 109 E Fourth St |
| 18-1842       | 11/27/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk                                     | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk                                      | Patti A Morrisseau            | 128.72-01-04.1 | 192 E Second St |

City of Oswego  
City Hall  
13 West Oneida Street  
Oswego, NY 13126

Violation Report  
From 11/01/2018 To 11/30/2018

| Violation No. | Date       | Ord. Code   | Description  | Owner                  | Print Key    | Legal Address     |
|---------------|------------|---|--|------------------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 18-1843       | 11/27/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Theresa A Sedore       | 128.61-04-07 | 138 W Bridge St   |
| 18-1843       | 11/27/2018 | 249-5(b) - Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container   | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container   | Theresa A Sedore       | 128.61-04-07 | 138 W Bridge St   |
| 18-1844       | 11/28/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, excep | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises. | Douglas Waterbury      | 127.68-03-17 | 174 W Seneca St   |
| 18-1844       | 11/28/2018 | 304.5 - Foundation Walls  | Foundation Walls   | Douglas Waterbury      | 127.68-03-17 | 174 W Seneca St   |
| 18-1844       | 11/28/2018 | 304.10 - Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.  | Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.  | Douglas Waterbury      | 127.68-03-17 | 174 W Seneca St   |
| 18-1845       | 11/28/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Edwin Waterbury        | 127.60-03-04 | 160 W Schuyler St |
| 18-1846       | 11/28/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | LBK CNY By Design, Inc | 128.61-03-49 | 133 W Oneida St   |
| 18-1847       | 11/28/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, excep | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises. | George F Gill          | 127.68-06-32 | 158 W Bridge St   |

City of Oswego  
City Hall  
13 West Oneida Street  
Oswego, NY 13126

Violation Report  
From 11/01/2018 To 11/30/2018

| Violation No. | Date       | Ord. Code   | Description  | Owner          | Print Key      | Legal Address    |
|---------------|------------|---|--|----------------|----------------|------------------|
| 18-1848       | 11/28/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Nathan Douglas | 128.48-02-34   | 81 E Fifth St    |
| 18-1850       | 11/28/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, excep | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises. | Rebecca King   | 110.81-02-03   | 59 Mercer St     |
| 18-1849       | 11/28/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | He Yanfeng     | 128.33-01-12   | 102 E Tenth St   |
| 18-1851       | 11/28/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Albert Reitano | 128.33-01-13   | 104 E Tenth St   |
| 18-1852       | 11/28/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, excep | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises. | Thomas Hammond | 128.40-04-19   | 101 E Cayuga St  |
| 18-1853       | 11/28/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such   | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the  | Ann L Losurdo  | 128.73-01-08.1 | 231 Syracuse Ave |

City of Oswego  
City Hall  
13 West Oneida Street  
Oswego, NY 13126

Violation Report  
From 11/01/2018 To 11/30/2018

| Violation No. | Date       | Ord. Code  | Description  | Owner         | Print Key    | Legal Address    |
|---------------|------------|--|--|---------------|--------------|------------------|
| 18-1854       | 11/28/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except | Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises.   | Louis Fragale | 145.36-01-02 | 141 Hillside Ave |
| 18-1855       | 11/28/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises. | John J Gosek  | 146.24-01-10 | 14 Murray St     |
| 18-1856       | 11/29/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department   | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon  | Shawn McNeil  | 128.64-02-48 | 151 E Second St  |

City of Oswego  
City Hall  
13 West Oneida Street  
Oswego, NY 13126

Violation Report  
From 11/01/2018 To 11/30/2018

| Violation No. | Date       | Ord. Code   | Description  | Owner           | Print Key    | Legal Address      |
|---------------|------------|---|--|-----------------|--------------|--------------------|
|               |            | certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, excep  | showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises.   |                 |              |                    |
| 18-1857       | 11/29/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, excep | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises. | Thomas M O'Neil | 128.50-02-36 | 173 E Mohawk St    |
| 18-1858       | 11/29/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, excep | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises. | John J Gosek    | 146.24-03-29 | 11 Murray St       |
| 18-1859       | 11/29/2018 | 304.2 - Protective treatment.   | Protective treatment.  | James J Ruggio  | 146.31-01-08 | 344-346 W Third St |
| 18-1859       | 11/29/2018 | 305.1 - Interior General  | Interior General   | James J Ruggio  | 146.31-01-08 | 344-346 W Third St |

City of Oswego  
City Hall  
13 West Oneida Street  
Oswego, NY 13126

Violation Report  
From 11/01/2018 To 11/30/2018

| Violation No. | Date       | Ord. Code   | Description  | Owner             | Print Key       | Legal Address       |
|---------------|------------|---|--|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|
| 18-1859       | 11/29/2018 | 504.3 - Plumbing system hazards   | Plumbing system hazards  | James J Ruggio    | 146.31-01-08    | 344-346 W Third St  |
| 18-1859       | 11/29/2018 | 506.1 - Sanitary Drainage System  | Sanitary Drainage System   | James J Ruggio    | 146.31-01-08    | 344-346 W Third St  |
| 18-1859       | 11/29/2018 | 604.3 - Electrical system hazards   | Electrical system hazards  | James J Ruggio    | 146.31-01-08    | 344-346 W Third St  |
| 18-1860       | 11/29/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, excep | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises. | Mary E Baldwin    | 128.53-04-49    | 87 Ontario St       |
| 18-1861       | 11/29/2018 | 301.3 - Vacant Structures and land  | Vacant Structures and land   | Douglas Waterbury | 146.23-05-20.02 | 99 Ellen St         |
| 18-1862       | 11/29/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Truax Realty LP   | 146.39-03-21    | 15 Lincoln Ave      |
| 18-1863       | 11/29/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, excep | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises. | john miuccio      | 128.49-05-13    | 137 1/2 E Oneida St |

City of Oswego  
City Hall  
13 West Oneida Street  
Oswego, NY 13126

Violation Report  
From 11/01/2018 To 11/30/2018

| Violation No. | Date       | Ord. Code  | Description  | Owner          | Print Key    | Legal Address   |
|---------------|------------|--|--|----------------|--------------|-----------------|
| 18-1864       | 11/29/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk  | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | Wade N Sprouse | 128.79-01-03 | 260 W Third St  |
| 18-1865       | 11/30/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises. | Radha Khatoria | 128.53-01-34 | 123 W Seneca St |
| 18-1866       | 11/30/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises. | 48 W 4th Inc   | 128.46-02-16 | 58 W Third St   |
| 18-1867       | 11/30/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the  | Bonnie Cutro   | 128.64-04-13 | 160 E Fifth St  |

City of Oswego  
City Hall  
13 West Oneida Street  
Oswego, NY 13126

Violation Report  
From 11/01/2018 To 11/30/2018

| Violation No. | Date       | Ord. Code  | Description  | Owner                                      | Print Key    | Legal Address    |
|---------------|------------|--|--|--|--------------|------------------|
|               |            |  | Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises.   |  |              |                  |
| 18-1868       | 11/30/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises. | Edward G Mariano                           | 128.50-04-17 | 185 E Utica St   |
| 18-1869       | 11/30/2018 | 304.9 - Overhang extensions.   | Overhang extensions.   | Nancy B Hanle c/o Ocwen Loan Servicing LLC | 128.65-03-26 | 183 E Seventh St |
| 18-1869       | 11/30/2018 | 304.7 - Roofs and drainage.  | Roofs and drainage.  | Nancy B Hanle c/o Ocwen Loan Servicing LLC | 128.65-03-26 | 183 E Seventh St |
| 18-1869       | 11/30/2018 | 304.4 - Structural members.  | Structural members.  | Nancy B Hanle c/o Ocwen Loan Servicing LLC | 128.65-03-26 | 183 E Seventh St |
| 18-1869       | 11/30/2018 | 304.10 - Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.   | Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.  | Nancy B Hanle c/o Ocwen Loan Servicing LLC | 128.65-03-26 | 183 E Seventh St |
| 18-1870       | 11/30/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is  | Kathy A Batchelor                          | 146.22-01-05 | 92 W Ninth St    |

City of Oswego  
City Hall  
13 West Oneida Street  
Oswego, NY 13126

Violation Report  
From 11/01/2018 To 11/30/2018

| Violation No. | Date       | Ord. Code  | Description  | Owner                           | Print Key    | Legal Address   |
|---------------|------------|--|--|---------------------------------|--------------|-----------------|
|               |            |  | hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises.   |                                 |              |                 |
| 18-1871       | 11/30/2018 | 126.21 (B) - No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except | No Rental Permit. B. Commencing July 11, 1998, it shall be unlawful to occupy or use any premises unless and until a rental permit shall have been issued by the Department certifying that such premises conforms to the housing standards, except that a temporary certificate may be issued upon showing, to the satisfaction of the Department, that remedial action is being taken to correct violations. Commencing on the effective date of this chapter, a ninety-day period is hereby established, whereby the Department shall accept registration forms without penalty to the owner, lessor or respective agent of premises. | Eric Dawson                     | 128.69-01-29 | 151 W Mohawk St |
| 18-1872       | 11/30/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk  | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk   | David Wahrendorf                | 128.48-03-11 | 70 E Seventh St |
| 18-1872       | 11/30/2018 | 302.5 - Rodent Harborage   | Rodent Harborage   | David Wahrendorf                | 128.48-03-11 | 70 E Seventh St |
| 18-1872       | 11/30/2018 | 304.13 - Window, skylight and door frames  | Window, skylight and door frames   | David Wahrendorf                | 128.48-03-11 | 70 E Seventh St |
| 18-1872       | 11/30/2018 | 302.4 - Exterior Property Areas  | Exterior Property Areas  | David Wahrendorf                | 128.48-03-11 | 70 E Seventh St |
| 18-1872       | 11/30/2018 | 304.6 - Exterior walls   | Exterior walls   | David Wahrendorf                | 128.48-03-11 | 70 E Seventh St |
| 18-1872       | 11/30/2018 | 304.13.2 - Openable Windows  | Openable Windows   | David Wahrendorf                | 128.48-03-11 | 70 E Seventh St |
| 18-1872       | 11/30/2018 | 304.13.1 - Glazing   | Glazing  | David Wahrendorf                | 128.48-03-11 | 70 E Seventh St |
| 18-1873       | 11/30/2018 | 249-5(b) - Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container  | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container   | Port City Prime Properties, LLC | 128.61-03-15 | 110 W Bridge St |

City of Oswego  
City Hall  
13 West Oneida Street  
Oswego, NY 13126

Violation Report  
From 11/01/2018 To 11/30/2018

| Violation No. | Date       | Ord. Code   | Description   | Owner                  | Print Key    | Legal Address   |
|---------------|------------|---|---|------------------------|--------------|-----------------|
| 18-1874       | 11/30/2018 | 249-6(a) - Improper container/Non-tightfitting lid/unattached or untethered lid | Improper container/Non-tightfitting lid/ unattached or untethered lid | Timothy J Costello     | 128.40-04-17 | 140 E Ninth St  |
| 18-1875       | 11/30/2018 | 249-5(c) - Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk                                     | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk                                      | Furlong Properties LLC | 128.61-04-01 | 150 W Bridge St |
| Total: 152    |            |   |   |                        |              |                 |